179 YASKAWA ∑-V SerieS
2Moving Coil
SGL  C  W      D16  A  085  A  P
ホールセンサ仕様
P : ホールセンサ付き
     （全機種）
設計順位
A, B…

9th
digit
Model Designations
Linear Servomotors
SGLC
(Cylinder Type)
180
Li
ne
ar
 S
er
vo
m
o
to
rs
Features Application Examples
• Both coil assemblies supported, easy switching from
ball screws.
• Compared to ball screw systems, high-speed and
high-precision positioning greatly reduces tact time.
• Unlike ball screws, no contact with machines, no
lubrication oil, easy maintenance.
• Semiconductor equipment
• Electronic parts assembly
• Food packaging machines
• Metal processing machines
• General handling machines
Moving Coil
Model
SGLCW-
Magnetic Way Dimensions  mm
Standard Specifications Special Orders
Code = j mm Length of Magnetic Way  mm
k l m n Min. to Max.
D16A
085AP
115AP
145AP
300
85
30 37.5
140
240 to 420
(30 mm increments)
115 110
145 80
510
85
45 52.5
320
480 to 750
(30 mm increments)
115 290
145 260
750
85 560
115 530
145 500
D20A
100AP
135AP
170AP
350
100
35 45
160
280 to 490
(35 mm increments)
135 125
170 90
590

8 Not used
9 Not used
Pin No. Name
Wire
Color
1 Phase U Red
2 Phase V White
3 Phase W Blue
4 FG Green
*: The values indicate the mass of moving coil with a hall sensor unit.
Moving Coil Model
SGLCW-
L1 L2
Approx. Mass*
kg
D16A085AP 85 75 0.3
D16A115AP 115 105 0.4
D16A145AP 145 135 0.5
Hall Sensor Output Signals
When the moving coil moves in the
direction indicated by the arrow in
the figure, the relationship between

-V SERIES-V SERIES-V SERIES ∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES∑-V SERIES∑-V SERIES-V SERIES-V SERIES
External Dimensions  Units: mm
3Magnetic Way: SGLCM-D16¡¡¡A
Notes: 1 The magnetic way will become deformed if a magnetic attraction with the moving coil is generated.
  Take measures over the entire driving range to prevent any interference between the magnetic way and the moving coil after installation.
 2 If you have a pacemaker or any other electronic medical device, do not go near the magnetic way of the linear servomotor.
Magnetic Way Model
SGLCM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7
Approx. Mass
kg
Remarks
D16240A 240±1.6 30 180 25 37.5±0.3 165±1.2 37.5 0.38
–
D16270A 270±1.6 30 210 25 37.5±0.3 195±1.2 37.5 0.43
D16300A 300±1.6 30 240 25 37.5±0.3 225±1.2 37.5 0.48 Standard
D16330A 330±1.6 30 270 25 37.5±0.3 255±1.2 37.5 0.53
–
D16360A 360±1.6 30 300 25 37.5±0.3 285±1.2 37.5 0.58
D16390A 390±1.6 30 330 25 37.5±0.3 315±1.2 37.5 0.63
D16420A 420±1.6 30 360 25 37.5±0.3 345±1.2 37.5 0.68
D16480A 480±2.5 45 390 40 52.5±0.3 375±2.1 52.5 0.75
D16510A 510±2.5 45 420 40 52.5±0.3 405±2.1 52.5 0.80 Standard
D16540A 540±2.5 45 450 40 52.5±0.3 435±2.1 52.5 0.85
–
D16570A 570±2.5 45 480 40 52.5±0.3 465±2.1 52.5 0.90
D16600A 600±2.5 45 510 40 52.5±0.3 495±2.1 52.5 0.95
D16630A 630±2.5 45 540 40 52.5±0.3 525±2.1 52.5 1.00
D16660A 660±2.5 45 570 40 52.5±0.3 555±2.1 52.5 1.05
D16690A 690±2.5 45 600 40 52.5±0.3 585±2.1 52.5 1.10
D16720A 720±2.5 45 630 40 52.5±0.3 615±2.1 52.5 1.15
D16750A 750±3.0 45 660 40 52.5±0.3 645±2.5 52.5 1.20 Standard
Li
ne
ar
 S

Vv
Vw
Su
Sv
Sw
0 180 360 540
Inverse
Power
(V)
*: The values indicate the mass of moving coil with a hall sensor unit.
Moving Coil Model
SGLCW-
L1 L2
Approx. Mass*
kg
D20A100AP 100 90 0.6
D20A135AP 135 125 0.8
D20A170AP 170 160 1.0
Pin No. Name
1 +5V (Power supply)
2 Phase U
3 Phase V

-V SERIES-V SERIES-V SERIES ∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES∑-V SERIES∑-V SERIES-V SERIES-V SERIES
External Dimensions  Units: mm
3Magnetic Way: SGLCM-D20¡¡¡A
Notes: 1 The magnetic way will become deformed if a magnetic attraction with the moving coil is generated.
  Take measures over the entire driving range to prevent any interference between the magnetic way and the moving coil after installation.
  2 If you have a pacemaker or any other electronic medical device, do not go near the magnetic way of the linear servomotor.
Magnetic Way Model
SGLCM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7
Approx. Mass
kg
Remarks
D20280A 280±1.6 35 210 30 45±0.3 190±1.2 45 0.68
–
D20315A 315±1.6 35 245 30 45±0.3 225±1.2 45 0.77
D20350A 350±1.6 35 280 30 45±0.3 260±1.2 45 0.86 Standard
D20385A 385±1.6 35 315 30 45±0.3 295±1.2 45 0.95
–
D20420A 420±1.6 35 350 30 45±0.3 330±1.2 45 1.00
D20455A 455±1.6 35 385 30 45±0.3 365±1.2 45 1.10
D20490A 490±1.6 35 420 30 45±0.3 400±1.2 45 1.20
D20555A 555±2.5 50 455 45 60±0.3 435±2.1 60 1.35
D20590A 590±2.5 50 490 45 60±0.3 470±2.1 60 1.45 Standard
D20625A 625±2.5 50 525 45 60±0.3 505±2.1 60 1.55
–
D20660A 660±2.5 50 560 45 60±0.3 540±2.1 60 1.60
D20695A 695±2.5 50 595 45 60±0.3 575±2.1 60 1.70
D20730A 730±2.5 50 630 45 60±0.3 610±2.1 60 1.80
D20765A 765±2.5 50 665 45 60±0.3 645±2.1 60 1.90
D20800A 800±2.5 50 700 45 60±0.3 680±2.1 60 2.00
D20835A 835±2.5 50 735 45 60±0.3 715±2.1 60 2.10
D20870A 870±3.0 50 770 45 60±0.3 750±2.5 60 2.20 Standard
Li
ne
ar
 S

Vw
Su
Sv
Sw
0 180 360 540
Electrical Angle (˚ )
Inverse
Power
(V)
*: The values indicate the mass of moving coil with a hall sensor unit.
Moving Coil Model
SGLCW-
L1 L2
Approx. Mass*
kg
D25A125AP 125 110 1.0
D25A170AP 170 153 1.4
D25A215AP 215 200 1.8
Pin No. Name
1 +5V (Power supply)
2 Phase U
3 Phase V

-V SERIES-V SERIES-V SERIES ∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES∑-V SERIES∑-V SERIES-V SERIES-V SERIES
External Dimensions  Units: mm
3Magnetic Way: SGLCM-D25¡¡¡A
Notes: 1 The magnetic way will become deformed if a magnetic attraction with the moving coil is generated.
  Take measures over the entire driving range to prevent any interference between the magnetic way and the moving coil after installation.
 2 If you have a pacemaker or any other electronic medical device, do not go near the magnetic way of the linear servomotor.
Magnetic Way Model
SGLCM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7
Approx. Mass
kg
Remarks
D25360A 360±1.6 45 270 37 57.5±0.3 245±1.2 57.5 1.50
–
D25405A 405±1.6 45 315 37 57.5±0.3 290±1.2 57.5 1.65
D25450A 450±1.6 45 360 37 57.5±0.3 335±1.2 57.5 1.80 Standard
D25495A 495±1.6 45 405 37 57.5±0.3 380±1.2 57.5 1.95
–
D25540A 540±1.6 45 450 37 57.5±0.3 425±1.2 57.5 2.10
D25585A 585±1.6 45 495 37 57.5±0.3 470±1.2 57.5 2.25
D25630A 630±1.6 45 540 37 57.5±0.3 515±1.2 57.5 2.40
D25705A 705±2.5 60 585 52 72.5±0.3 560±2.1 72.5 2.85
D25750A 750±2.5 60 630 52 72.5±0.3 605±2.1 72.5 3.00 Standard
D25795A 795±2.5 60 675 52 72.5±0.3 650±2.1 72.5 3.15
–
D25840A 840±2.5 60 720 52 72.5±0.3 695±2.1 72.5 3.30
D25885A 885±2.5 60 765 52 72.5±0.3 740±2.1 72.5 3.45
D25930A 930±2.5 60 810 52 72.5±0.3 785±2.1 72.5 3.60
D25975A 975±2.5 60 855 52 72.5±0.3 830±2.1 72.5 3.75
D251020A 1020±2.5 60 900 52 72.5±0.3 875±2.1 72.5 3.90
D251065A 1065±2.5 60 945 52 72.5±0.3 920±2.1 72.5 4.05
D251110A 1110±3.0  60 990 52 72.5±0.3 965±2.5 72.5 4.20 Standard
Li
ne
ar
 S

Pin: (No. 1 to 3)
350561-3 or 350690-3
(No. 4)
350654-1 or 350669-1
by Tyco Electronics AMP K.K.
The Mating Connector
Cap: 350780-1
Socket: 350925-1 or
 770673-1
*: The values indicate the mass of moving coil with a hall sensor unit.
Moving Coil Model
SGLCW-
L1 L2 N
Approx. Mass*
kg
D32A165AP 165 145 4 1.8
D32A225AP 225 205 4 2.5
D32A285AP 285 265 6 3.2
Pin No. Name
1 +5V (Power supply)
2 Phase U
3 Phase V

-V SERIES-V SERIES-V SERIES ∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES
∑-V SERIES∑-V SERIES∑-V SERIES-V SERIES-V SERIES
External Dimensions  Units: mm
3Magnetic Way: SGLCM-D32¡¡¡A
Notes: 1 The magnetic way will become deformed if a magnetic attraction with the moving coil is generated.
  Take measures over the entire driving range to prevent any interference between the magnetic way and the moving coil after installation.
 2 If you have a pacemaker or any other electronic medical device, do not go near the magnetic way of the linear servomotor.
Magnetic Way Model
SGLCM-
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7
Approx. Mass
kg
Remarks
D32480A 480±1.6 60 360 52 75±0.3 330±1.2 75 3.0
–
D32540A 540±1.6 60 420 52 75±0.3 390±1.2 75 3.4
D32600A 600±1.6 60 480 52 75±0.3 450±1.2 75 3.8 Standard
D32660A 660±1.6 60 540 52 75±0.3 510±1.2 75 4.2
–
D32720A 720±1.6 60 600 52 75±0.3 570±1.2 75 4.6
D32780A 780±1.6 60 660 52 75±0.3 630±1.2 75 5.0
D32840A 840±1.6 60 720 52 75±0.3 690±1.2 75 5.4
D32960A 960±2.5 90 780 82 105±0.3 750±2.1 105 5.9
D321020A 1020±2.5 90 840 82 105±0.3 810±2.1 105 6.3 Standard
D321080A 1080±2.5 90 900 82 105±0.3 870±2.1 105 6.7
–
D321140A 1140±2.5 90 960 82 105±0.3 930±2.1 105 7.1
D321200A 1200±2.5 90 1020 82 105±0.3 990±2.1 105 7.5
D321260A 1260±2.5 90 1080 82 105±0.3 1050±2.1 105 7.9
D321320A 1320±2.5 90 1140 82 105±0.3 1110±2.1 105 8.3
D321380A 1380±2.5 90 1200 82 105±0.3 1170±2.1 105 8.7
D321440A 1440±2.5 90 1260 82 105±0.3 1230±2.1 105 9.1
D321500A 1500±3.0  90 1320 82 105±0.3 1290±2.5 105 9.5 Standard
Li
ne
ar
 S